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by ‘Green Rating for Integrated Habitat Assessment’ for green buildings wherein a
maximum incentive upto 5% of extra FAR and Ground Coverage may be given as

an incentive by the local bodies.
Development of urban transport under JNNURM

2162. SHRI AVINASH PANDE: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state:

(a)  the steps Government has taken to improve the public means of transport

in urban areas;

(b)  the number of projects for the development of urban transport that have
been sanctioned under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (ININURM),
the details thereof, State-wise;

(¢)  the number of projects that have been sanctioned under INNURM in the

last three financial years across the country; and

(dy  the number of projects that have been sanctioned under INNURM in the

last three financial years in Assam; the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSI): (a) Urban Transport is inter-twined with urban
development which is a State subject. As such, the responsibility for improving transports
in urban area, primarily, rests with the State Government However, realizing the
seriousness of rapidly growing problem of urban transportation, the Central Government
has taken active steps like formulation of National Urban Transport Policy (NUTP)
-2006, financing of buses for Urban Transport, Bus Rapid Transit System Projects,
traffic transit and management centres under Urban Transport under Jawaharlal Nehru
Naticnal Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) and sanction of metro rail projects for

various cities.

(by  State-wise details of projects sanctioned for the development of urban
transport under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (INNURM) during
Mission period are given in the Statement-I (See below). State-wise details of bus
funding project sanctioned under INNURM, during Mission period are given in the
Statement-IT {See below).

(¢) 46 projects have been sanctioned under INNURM in last three financial

years across the country, details are given in the Statement-III (See below).

(dy No project has been sanctioned under INNURM in the last three financial

years in Assam.
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Statement-I

State-wise details of projects of Urban Transport including Roads,
highways/expressways/MRTS project approved under UIG

Sl Name of the State No. of Approved  Total ACA ACA
No. projects cost commitment released for
approved {Central Share) utilisation
1.  Andhra Pradesh 5 17,177.02 7,669.32 6,843.42
2. Delh 14 353,583.00 123,754.05 77,460.15
3. Gujarat 20 47,684.35 20,583.25 18,985.64
4. Himachal Pradesh 1 1,009.06 807.25 524,71
5. Kamataka 15 58,222.03 30,150.14 27,135.21
6. Kerala 1 10,964.00 5.482.00 1,370.50
7. Madhya Pradesh 4 10,402.35 5,201.18 4.885.25
8. Maharashtra 13 93,527.00 49,968.36 45,397.63
9. Mizoram 3 11,090.36 9.981.32 2,495.34
10. Nagaland 1 2,525.60 2,273.04 2,045.74
11. Punjab 1 14,949.00 7,474.50 7.,474.14
12. Tamil Nadu 3 8,276.60 2,896.81 2,607.12
13. Uttarakhand 2 4,522.96 3,618.36 2,704.95
14. West Bengal 17 182,288.83  67,039.70 28,153.61
Torac: 100 816,222.16  336,899,30 228,083 .41
Statement-11

Details of bus funding scheme sanctioned under JNNURM
(Rs. in crore)

Sl State No. of projects Total ACA ACA Area
No. sanctioned approved approved released
1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Andhra Pradesh 4 4316 176.5 131.95

2. Arunachal Pradesh 1 4.15 3.74 2.94
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1 2 3 4 5 6

3. Assam 1 52.55 47.29 3216
4. Bihar 2 46.65 2535 12.67
5. Chandigarh 1 54 342 2538
6. Chhattisgarh 1 14.85 11.88 10.69
7. Delh 2 785 275 224

8. Goa 1 7.7 6.16 5.04
9. Gujarat 1 251.99 88.2 77.79
10. Haryana 1 54.6 273 24.57
11. Himachal Pradesh 1 6.75 6.08 5.47
12. Jammu and Kashmir 2 26.4 23.76 18.98
13.  Jharkhand 3 373 239 11.94
14. Karnataka 2 390.8 159.04 128.28
15. Kerala 2 124.4 7822 62.32
16. Madhya Pradesh 4 193.7 101.12 5527
17. Maharashtra 10 718.93 299.59 186.938
18. Meghalaya 1 16.4 14.76 13.28
19. Manipur 1 6.75 6.08 3.04
20. Mizoram 1 3.25 293 1.16
21. Nagaland I 3 27 1.92
22. Odisha 2 19.8 15.84 10.52
23. Puducherry 1 16.15 12.92 7.96
24. Punjab 2 98.5 49.15 24.63
25. Rajasthan 2 150.52 77.57 71.09
26. Sikkim 1 3 2.7 2.02
27. Tamil Nadu 3 473.48 192.35 130.7
28. Tripura 1 16.28 14.65 12.43
29. Uttar Pradesh 7 282.23 142.92 1303
30. Uttarakhand 3 27.18 21.74 13.52
31. West Bengal 2 406 145.4 68.52

Torar: 67 472391 2089.04 1507.52




Statement-11T

Details of profects which are approved in last three FY under UIG

Amount Rs. in lakhs

Date as on 31.07.2013

Sl Name of the Name of the Project title Approved Date of Total ACA As per
No. State City cost CSMC/ commitment MoF
CCEA/CCI (Central released
Meeting/ Share) order ACA
Project released
approval till date
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2010-11
1. Delhi Delhi Laying Interceptor Sewers along 1,35,771.00  19-May-10  47,519.85 11,880.00
the 3 major drains viz. Najafgarh
supplementary and Shahdhra for
abatement of pollution in Yamuna
River
2. Gujarat Porbandar Augmentation of water supply at 2,631.04 20-Dec.-10 2,104.84 526.21
Porbandar
3. Jharkhand Jamshedpur Integrated Solid Waste Management 3,336.24 17-Feb.-11 1,668.12 417.03

Project for Jamshedpur Urban
Agglomeration
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10.

11.

Madhya
Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Uttarakhand

Uttarakhand

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

West Bengal

West Bengal

Indore

Chennai

Haridwar

Haridwar

Nainital

Kolkata

Kolkata

Kolkata

Riverside corridor of Indeore BRTS
Phase-I — 14.30 Km.

Construction and Commissioning of
additional 120 MLD sewage treatment
plant at Koyambedu (Phase-1I) in
Chennai

Sewerage System in Zone-D (Kankhal)
and Zone-D1 (Arya Nagar, New

Haridwar)

Sewerage System n Zone-C2 of

Haridwar

Integrated Solid Waste Management
in Nainital

Stirm Water Drainage Scheme for

Kamarhati, Municipality, Kolkata

BRTS from Ultadanga to Goria in
Kolkata Metropolitan Area —
15.50 km.

24x7 Water Supply Scheme for
Panthati Municipality, Kolkata

18,000.00

11,610.00

2,698.00

748.33

931.00

6,733.87

25,291.00

24,602.30

12-Nov.-10

25-Feb.-11

25-Mar.-11

25-Mar.-11

16-June-10

16-June-10

16-June-10

23-Sep.-10

9,000.00

4.063.50

2,158.40

598.68

744.80

2,356.85

8,851.55

8.610.81

2,250.00

1,625.41

863.36

239.47

186.20

94274

2,212.96

3.444.32
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

12.  West Bengal Kolkata Construction of Flyover Hastern 3,257.00 12-Nov.-10 1,139.95 284.99
Railway Main Line along with
Approach Road Chandannagar

13.  West Bengal Kolkata Barrackpore Kalyani-Dum Dum 31,457.00  12-Nov.-10  11,009.95 2,752.49
Expressway Road Project within
kMA

14.  West Bengal Kolkata Elevated Corridor from Kestoput 20,658.85 12-Nov.-10 7,230.60 1,807.65
to Jora Mandir on Kazi Narul
Islam Avenue

15.  West Bengal Kolkata Improvement of Upper Bagjola 5,131.12 17-Feb.-11 1,795.89 718.35
Canal within Kolkata UA

16.  West Bengal Kolkata Storm Water Drainage for Baranagar 3,587.39 17-Feb.-11 1,255.59 502.24
Municipal Area within Kolkata UA

2011-12
17.  Andhra Pradesh  Vishakhapatnam  Implementation of 24x7 water supply 8,349.00 23-Mar-12 4,174.50 1,043.63

in left out areas of south west
sectors of central region of Greater
Vishakhapatnam Municipal Corporation
(GVMCQC)
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18.

19.

20,

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

Andhra Pradesh

Goa

Goa

Guyarat

Himachal
Pradesh

Jammu and
Kashmir

Kamnataka

Maharashtra

Tirupati

Panaji

Panaji

Porbandar

Shimla

Jammu

Mysore

(reater
Mumbai

Solid Waste Management in Tirupati
Municipal Corporation

Heritage conservation for the city of
Panaji

Water supply for Panaji city and
surrounding areas under the
jurisdiction of corporation of the

city of Panaji at Goa

Underground Drainage (Sewerage)
project for Porbandar mission city

Sanitary Landfill site for Solid Waste
Management plant at Village Bhariyal,
Tehsil Distt. Shimla

Comprehensive Sewerage Scheme for
left out area, Phase-II of Division A

of greater Jammu city

Water Management through surface
and Rainwater harvesting at Sri

Chamarajendra Zoological Gardens

Sewerage System for Ambernath
Munieipal Couneil

2,329.00

362.25

7,121.83

11,180.65

1,050.62

2,032.03

330.00

10,941.57

12-Mar.-12

21-Tune-11

3-Jan.-12

23-Mar.-12

12-Mar.-12

12-Mar.-12

3-Jan.-12

3-Jan.-12

1,863.20

289.80

5,697.48

8.944.52

840.50

1,828.83

264.00

3.829.56

465.80

72.45

1,424.37

2,236.13

210.13

457.20

171.50

957.38
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26.  Mizoram Aizawl Improvement and Wideming of city 3,873.40 3-Jan.-12 3,486.06 871.52
Road Phase-1

27.  Mizoram Aizawl Improvement and Wideming of 1,907.54 3-Jan.-12 1,716.88 42922
Vaivakawn to Mizoram University

28.  Mizoram Aizawl Shirmui to Mizoram University as 5.309.32 3-Jan.-12 4,778.39 1,194.60
Spur of Aizawl city Ring Road

29 Nagaland Kohima Storm Water Drainage Development 4,026.10 27-Sep.-11 3,623,49 2,355.26
Scheme for Kohima city Phase-I

30.  Uttarakhand Nainital Restoration and conservation of Raj 1,182.27 8-Nov.-11 945 82 236.45
Bhawan

31. West Bengal Asansol Improvement upgradation and 7.781.79 3-Jan-12 3,890.90 97272
Strengthening of road for Gammon
bridge to Gandhi more (NH-2) via
Maya Bazar in Durgapur

32, West Bengal Asansol Irnprovement, widening to 4 lane 4.316.61 12-Mar.-12 2,158.31 53957
and strengthening of road from
Jublee Dhaba to SCOB gate at
Asansol

33. West Bengal Kolkata Water Supply Project (Phase-1) for 12,478.23  29-Aug-11 436738 1,091.85

Uluberia Municipality in Kolkata
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34.

35,

36.

37

38

39,

40.

West Bengal

West Bengal

West Bengal

West Bengal

West Bengal

West Bengal

West Bengal

Kolkata

Kolkata

Kolkata

Kolkata

Kolkata

Kolkata

Kolkata

RoB on AP Banerjee Road connecting
Ghosh Para Road, Kalyam Highway
n Ward No. 5-8 of Bhatpara
Municipality

Bus Terminus Near Kalyani Railway
Station

Four Lane Fly Over at Kamalgazi
intersection on EM Bypass Connector
at this starting point of Adi Ganga in
Kolkata

Transmunicipal water supply project
for municipal towns of Madhyamgram,
New Barrackpore and Barasat

Transmunicipal water supply project

for municipal towns of Titagarh and
Khardah

Construction of elevated road between
Jinzira Bazzar and Batanagar on
Budge Budge Trunk Road

Construction of Bus Terminus with
Office Building/cafeteria on the
outskirts of Nabadiganta Industrial
Township Area (NDITA)

1,293.00 27-Sep.-11

650.69 3-Jan.-12

10,016.62 3-Jan.-12

4,547.77 10-Feb.-12

19.484,00 10-Feb.-12

25,573.00  12-Mar.-12

624.34 12-Mar.-12

452.55

227.74

3.,505.82

15,591.72

6,819.40

8,950.55

218.52

113.13

56.93

876.45

3,897.93

1,704.85

2,237.64

54.63
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41, West Bengal Kolkata Barrackpore — Kalyani Dum Dum 4,423.49 12-Mar.-12 1,551.72 387.93
Expressway Road project from
Sodepur to MB Road (Phase-IT)

42 West Bengal Kolkata Storm, water drainage system for 7,204.37 23-Mar.-12 2,521.53 630.38
Madhyamgram Municipality, Kolkata

43, West Bengal Kolkata Integrated storm water drainage 8.548.33 23-Mar.-12 2,991.92 1,196.77
system for Barasat Municipality,
Kolkata

2012-13
44, Madhya Ujjain Solid Waste Management in Ujjain 3,588.88 26-Mar.-12 2,871.10 717.78
Pradesh Municipal Corporation

45. Maharashtra Nanded Sewerage Collection System in CIDCQO, 3.126.94 26-Mar.-13 2.501.55 625.39
HUDCO area south Nanded

46. Maharashtra Nanded Water Supply Distribution System, 2,198.37 26-Mar.-13 1,758.70 439 68
HUDCO Area south Nanded
Torav: 5,12,306.25 2,12,772.08 5832279
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