by 'Green Rating for Integrated Habitat Assessment' for green buildings wherein a maximum incentive upto 5% of extra FAR and Ground Coverage may be given as an incentive by the local bodies.

Development of urban transport under JNNURM

2162. SHRI AVINASH PANDE: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

- the steps Government has taken to improve the public means of transport in urban areas;
- the number of projects for the development of urban transport that have been sanctioned under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), the details thereof, State-wise;
- the number of projects that have been sanctioned under JNNURM in the last three financial years across the country; and
- the number of projects that have been sanctioned under JNNURM in the (d) last three financial years in Assam; the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSI): (a) Urban Transport is inter-twined with urban development which is a State subject. As such, the responsibility for improving transports in urban area, primarily, rests with the State Government However, realizing the seriousness of rapidly growing problem of urban transportation, the Central Government has taken active steps like formulation of National Urban Transport Policy (NUTP) -2006, financing of buses for Urban Transport, Bus Rapid Transit System Projects, traffic transit and management centres under Urban Transport under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) and sanction of metro rail projects for various cities.

- State-wise details of projects sanctioned for the development of urban transport under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) during Mission period are given in the Statement-I (See below). State-wise details of bus funding project sanctioned under JNNURM, during Mission period are given in the Statement-II (See below).
- 46 projects have been sanctioned under JNNURM in last three financial years across the country, details are given in the Statement-III (See below).
- No project has been sanctioned under JNNURM in the last three financial years in Assam.

Statement-I
State-wise details of projects of Urban Transport including Roads,
highways/expressways/MRTS project approved under UIG

Sl. No.	Name of the State	No. of projects approved	Approved cost	Total ACA commitment (Central Share)	ACA released for utilisation
1.	Andhra Pradesh	5	17,177.02	7,669.32	6,843.42
2.	Delhi	14	353,583.00	123,754.05	77,460.15
3.	Gujarat	20	47,684.35	20,583.25	18,985.64
4.	Himachal Pradesh	1	1,009.06	807.25	524,71
5.	Karnataka	15	58,222.03	30,150.14	27,135.21
6.	Kerala	1	10,964.00	5,482.00	1,370.50
7.	Madhya Pradesh	4	10,402.35	5,201.18	4,885.25
8.	Maharashtra	13	93,527.00	49,968.36	45,397.63
9.	Mizoram	3	11,090.36	9,981.32	2,495.34
10.	Nagaland	1	2,525.60	2,273.04	2,045.74
11.	Punjab	1	14,949.00	7,474.50	7,474.14
12.	Tamil Nadu	3	8,276.60	2,896.81	2,607.12
13.	Uttarakhand	2	4,522.96	3,618.36	2,704.95
14.	West Bengal	17	182,288.83	67,039.70	28,153.61
6	Total:	100	816,222.16	336,899,30	228,083.41

Statement-II

Details of bus funding scheme sanctioned under JNNURM

(Rs. in crore)

Sl. No.	State	No. of projects sanctioned	Total ACA approved	ACA approved	Area released
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Andhra Pradesh	4	431.6	176.5	131.95
2.	Arunachal Pradesh	1	4.15	3.74	2.94

1	2	3	4	5	6
3.	Assam	1	52.55	47.29	32.16
4.	Bihar	2	46.65	25.35	12.67
5.	Chandigarh	1	54	34.2	25.38
6.	Chhattisgarh	1	14.85	11.88	10.69
7.	Delhi	2	785	275	224
8.	Goa	1	7.7	6.16	5.04
9.	Gujarat	1	251.99	88.2	77.79
10.	Haryana	1	54.6	27.3	24.57
11.	Himachal Pradesh	1	6.75	6.08	5.47
12.	Jammu and Kashmir	2	26.4	23.76	18.98
13.	Jharkhand	3	37.3	23.9	11.94
14.	Karnataka	2	390.8	159.04	128.28
15.	Kerala	2	124.4	78.22	62.32
16.	Madhya Pradesh	4	193.7	101.12	55.27
17.	Maharashtra	10	718.93	299.59	186.98
18.	Meghalaya	1	16.4	14.76	13.28
19.	Manipur	1	6.75	6.08	3.04
20.	Mizoram	1	3.25	2.93	1.16
21.	Nagaland	Ī	3	2.7	1.92
22.	Odisha	2	19.8	15.84	10.52
23.	Puducherry	1	16.15	12.92	7.96
24.	Punjab	2	98.5	49.15	24.63
25.	Rajasthan	2	150.52	77.57	71.09
26.	Sikkim	1	3	2.7	2.02
27.	Tamil Nadu	3	473.48	192.35	130.7
28.	Tripura	1	16.28	14.65	12.43
29.	Uttar Pradesh	7	282.23	142.92	130.3
3 0.	Uttarakhand	3	27.18	21.74	13.52
31.	West Bengal	2	406	145.4	68.52

Amount Rs. in lakhs

Statement-III

Details of projects which are approved in last three FY under UIG

						Date as or	n 31.07.2013
Sl. No.	Name of the State	Name of the City	Project title	Approved cost	Date of CSMC/ CCEA/CCI Meeting/ Project approval	Total ACA commitment (Central Share)	As per MoF released order ACA released till date
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
			2010-11				
1.	Delhi	Delhi	Laying Interceptor Sewers along the 3 major drains viz. Najafgarh supplementary and Shahdhra for abatement of pollution in Yamuna River	1,35,771.00	19-May-10	47,519.85	11,880.00
2.	Gujarat	Porbandar	Augmentation of water supply at Porbandar	2,631.04	20-Dec10	2,104.84	526.21
3.	Jharkhand	Jamshedpur	Integrated Solid Waste Management Project for Jamshedpur Urban Agglomeration	3,336.24	17-Feb11	1,668.12	417.03

4.	Madhya Pradesh	Indore	Riverside corridor of Indore BRTS Phase-I — 14.30 Km.	18,000.00	12-Nov10	9,000.00	2,250.00	Written
5.	Tamil Nadu	Chennai	Construction and Commissioning of additional 120 MLD sewage treatment plant at Koyambedu (Phase-II) in Chennai	11,610.00	25-Feb11	4,063.50	1,625.41	Written Answers to
6.	Uttarakhand	Haridwar	Sewerage System in Zone-D (Kankhal) and Zone-D1 (Arya Nagar, New Haridwar)	2,698.00	25-Mar11	2,158.40	863.36	[2:
7.	Uttarakhand	Haridwar	Sewerage System in Zone-C2 of Haridwar	748.33	25-Mar11	598.68	239.47	[29 AUG., 2013]
8.	Uttarakhand	Nainital	Integrated Solid Waste Management in Nainital	931.00	16-June-10	744.80	186.20	2013]
9.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Stirm Water Drainage Scheme for Kamarhati, Municipality, Kolkata	6,733.87	16-June-10	2,356.85	942.74	Uns
10.	West Bengal	Kolkata	BRTS from Ultadanga to Goria in Kolkata Metropolitan Area — 15.50 km.	25,291.00	16-June-10	8,851.55	2,212.96	Unstarred Questions
11.	West Bengal	Kolkata	24×7 Water Supply Scheme for Panihati Municipality, Kolkata	24,602.30	23-Sep10	8,610.81	3,444.32	tions 299

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	300
12.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Construction of Flyover Eastern Railway Main Line along with Approach Road Chandannagar	3,257.00	12-Nov10	1,139.95	284.99	Written Answers to
13.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Barrackpore Kalyani-Dum Dum Expressway Road Project within kMA	31,457.00	12-Nov10	11,009.95	2,752.49	vers to
14.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Elevated Corridor from Kestoput to Jora Mandir on Kazi Narul Islam Avenue	20,658,85	12-Nov10	7,230.60	1,807.65	[RAJYA S
15.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Improvement of Upper Bagjola Canal within Kolkata UA	5,131.12	17-Feb11	1,795.89	718.35	SABHA]
16.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Storm Water Drainage for Baranagar Municipal Area within Kolkata UA	3,587.39	17-Feb11	1,255.59	502.24	
			2011-12					
17.	Andhra Pradesh	Vishakhapatnam	Implementation of 24×7 water supply in left out areas of south west sectors of central region of Greater Vishakhapatnam Municipal Corporation (GVMC)	8,349.00	23-Mar12	4,174.50	1,043.63	Unstarred Questions

18.	Andhra Pradesh	Tirupati	Solid Waste Management in Tirupati Municipal Corporation	2,329.00	12-Mar12	1,863.20	465.80	Written
19.	Goa	Panaji	Heritage conservation for the city of Panaji	362.25	21-June-11	289.80	72.45	Written Answers to
20.	Goa	Panaji	Water supply for Panaji city and surrounding areas under the jurisdiction of corporation of the city of Panaji at Goa	7,121.83	3-Jan12	5,697.48	1,424.37	to
21.	Gujarat	Porbandar	Underground Drainage (Sewerage) project for Porbandar mission city	11,180.65	23-Mar12	8,944.52	2,236.13	[29 A
22.	Himachal Pradesh	Shimla	Sanitary Landfill site for Solid Waste Management plant at Village Bhariyal, Tehsil Distt. Shimla	1,050.62	12-Mar12	840.50	210.13	AUG., 2013]
23.	Jammu and Kashmir	Jammu	Comprehensive Sewerage Scheme for left out area, Phase-II of Division A of greater Jammu city	2,032.03	12-Mar12	1,828.83	457.20	Unst
24.	Karnataka	Mysore	Water Management through surface and Rainwater harvesting at Sri Chamarajendra Zoological Gardens	330.00	3-Jan12	264.00	171.50	Unstarred Questions
25.	Maharashtra	Greater Mumbai	Sewerage System for Ambernath Municipal Council	10,941.57	3-Jan12	3,829.56	957.38	ons 301

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
26.	Mizoram	Aizawl	Improvement and Widening of city Road Phase-I	3,873.40	3-Jan12	3,486.06	871.52
27.	Mizoram	Aizawl	Improvement and Widening of Vaivakawn to Mizoram University	1,907.54	3-Jan12	1,716.88	429.22
28.	Mizoram	Aizawl	Shirnui to Mizoram University as Spur of Aizawl city Ring Road	5,309.32	3-Jan12	4,778.39	1,194.60
29.	Nagaland	Kohima	Storm Water Drainage Development Scheme for Kohima city Phase-I	4,026.10	27-Sep11	3,623,49	2,355.26
30.	Uttarakhand	Nainital	Restoration and conservation of Raj Bhawan	1,182.27	8-Nov11	945.82	236.45
31.	West Bengal	Asansol	Improvement upgradation and Strengthening of road for Gammon bridge to Gandhi more (NH-2) <i>via</i> Maya Bazar in Durgapur	7,781.79	3-Jan12	3,890.90	972.72
32.	West Bengal	Asansol	Irnprovement, widening to 4 lane and strengthening of road from Jublee Dhaba to SCOB gate at Asansol	4,316.61	12-Mar12	2,158.31	539.57
33.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Water Supply Project (Phase-I) for Uluberia Municipality in Kolkata	12,478.23	29-Aug11	4,367.38	1,091.85

34.	West Bengal	Kolkata	RoB on A.P. Banerjee Road connecting Ghosh Para Road, Kalyani Highway in Ward No. 5-8 of Bhatpara Municipality	1,293.00	27-Sep11	452.55	113.13	Written Answers to
35.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Bus Terminus Near Kalyani Railway Station	650.69	3-Jan12	227.74	56.93	ers to
36.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Four Lane Fly Over at Kamalgazi intersection on EM Bypass Connector at this starting point of Adi Ganga in Kolkata	10,016.62	3-Jan12	3,505.82	876.45	[2
37.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Transmunicipal water supply project for municipal towns of Madhyamgram, New Barrackpore and Barasat	4,547.77	10-Feb12	15,591.72	3,897.93	[29 AUG., 2013]
38.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Transmunicipal water supply project for municipal towns of Titagarh and Khardah	19,484,00	10-Feb12	6,819.40	1,704.85)13]
39.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Construction of elevated road between Jinzira Bazzar and Batanagar on Budge Budge Trunk Road	25,573.00	12-Mar12	8,950.55	2,237.64	Unstarred Questions
40.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Construction of Bus Terminus with Office Building/cafeteria on the outskirts of Nabadiganta Industrial Township Area (NDITA)	624.34	12-Mar12	218.52	54.63	Questions 303

41.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Barrackpore — Kalyani Dum Dum Expressway Road project from Sodepur to MB Road (Phase-II)	4,423.49	12-Mar12	1,551.72	387.93	
42.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Storm, water drainage system for Madhyamgram Municipality, Kolkata	7,204.37	23-Mar12	2,521.53	630.38	
43.	West Bengal	Kolkata	Integrated storm water drainage system for Barasat Municipality, Kolkata	8,548.33	23-Mar12	2,991.92	1,196.77	
			2012-13					
44.	Madhya Pradesh	Ujjain	Solid Waste Management in Ujjain Municipal Corporation	3,588.88	26-Mar12	2,871.10	717.78	
45.	Maharashtra	Nanded	Sewerage Collection System in CIDCO, HUDCO area south Nanded	3,126.94	26-Mar13	2,501.55	625.39	
46.	Maharashtra	Nanded	Water Supply Distribution System, HUDCO Area south Nanded	2,198.37	26-Mar13	1,758.70	439.68	
			Total:	5,12,306.25		2,12,772.08	58,322.79	

304 Written Answers to

[RAJYA SABHA]